	Docket No.: 126801 (GEN-0365)
FORM PTO: 1595 (Modified) NG: 1 0 2004 SECORE	8-18-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(100.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. CC51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBREEVO3 Tab settings ** ** TRADE PROPERTY TO the Director of the United States Patent and Traceuras ***	02816515 inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Henry H. Mason, Jr. Craig B. Williams	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael S. Tignor Geoff Butland	Name: General Electric Company
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of convoying party(ies) 🖾 Yes 🗔 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1 River Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Namo	
□ Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: 5/28/04; 5/28/04; 5/28/04; 5/28/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Retart A. First in Marks.	The state of the s
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/864,113 filed June 9, 2004	
Additional numbers attac	hcd? ∐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Philmore H. Colburn II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1130
City: Bioomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	3 -
David Arnold, Reg. 48,894	August 10, 2004 8 8
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover significant states.	Signature Date heet, attachments, and document:
PAGE 2/11 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:12:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXI	required cover sixest information to:

PATENT

REEL: 015678 FRAME: 0294

126801

RECORDATION COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** (ADDITIONAL INVENTORS)

Name of Conveying Party Michael Bradley Greg Lavoic Raymond Seymour

Execution Date June 2, 2004 May 28, 2004 June 21, 2004

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 3/11 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:12:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-40

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Henry H. Mason, Jr. of 1091 New Britain Ave., Farmington, CT 06032; Craig B. Williams of 49 Sunny Brook Drive, Avon, CT 06001; Michael S. Tignor of 59 Princeton Terrace, Watertown, CT 06795; Geoff Butland of 8 Fable Lane, Farmington, CT 06032; Michael Bradley of 3992 Apt. # 108 NW Goldenrod Road, Jensen Beach, FL 34957; Greg Lavoie of 29 Constance Lane, Bristol, CT 06010; and Raymond Seymour of 38 Proyencher Drive, Plainville, CT 06062, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TESTING FOR A WIRING FAULT CONDITION.

- (a) executed concurrently herewith, or
- ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PAGE 4/11 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:12:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-40

(Notary Public)

Dominique D. Kall Liptary Lublic My Commission Expires : 03-31-05 Motory Public My Commission Expires : 07-3/-05

GE Docket No. 126801

Inventor 2	
en blot	Date: 5/28/04
Craig B. Williams	
State of	ss: flamyille
This 26 th day of PAY	, 20 <u>_04</u> , before me personally came the above named
CRAIG B. WILLIAMS	to me personally known as the individual who executed the
	dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	() - 1. Oxn
Seal	(Notary Pablic)
	Dominion of Cast

Inventor 3	
Michael S. Tignor	Date: 110428, 3004
Michael S. Tignor	0
State of Connection Country of HARTERS	SS: PLAINVICKE -
This 18th day of MAY	20 <u>b4</u> , before me personally came the above named
foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	to me personally known as the individual who executed the d to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	
Seal	* oneugz 2 Xall
	(Notary Public)
	Dominique of Scali
	Notany Public My Commission Expires (03–31–65
	3

PAGE 7/11 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:12:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-40

Seal

Inventor 4	/
healt Butter	Date: May / 27 1h / 2004
Geoff Buildend	
State of CONNECTICUT County of HONTEARD	_ss: PLAINVILLE —
This 194 day of MAY	_, 20_ <i>04</i> , before me personally came the above named
GEOFF BUTLAND	to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	$\left(\begin{array}{c} \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \\ \cdot \\ \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot$

Domikique D. Kell Olodary Oliblic My Commission Expires: 03-31-05

Inventor 5

Michael Bradley Date: 2 June 2009

State of Tlanda County of MARTIA

foregoing assignment, who coknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth-

Seal

MARCAICET V. METETAL Commission # (15)(2000) Explana Withrand Haveland Amounts
Foreign Maken Amer. Inc.

Margaret Martin

PAGE 9/11 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:12:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-40

Inventor 6	
Pay In	Date: 5/29/04
Greg Levoic	
	n.
State of CONNECTICUT County of HORTFORD	SS: PLAINVILLE
	
This 18th day of MAH	, 20 <u>04</u> , before me personally came the above named
GREG LAVOIE	to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	(
Seal	* Asserta
554.	(Notary Public)
	Dom mique D. Kall
	Notani Eublic
	My Commission Expires ; 03-31-05

PAGE 10/11 * RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:12:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-40

Inventor 7

Raymond Seymour

Date: ___(e[21] ¢

State of

County of X

Day of fune

, 2004, before me personally came the above named

to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

MARJORIE M. GIUDICE NOTATIV PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2006

PAGE 11/11* RCVD AT 8/10/2004 3:12:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-40